## UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

DELL INC., EMC CORPORATION, HEWLETT-PACKARD ENTERPRISE CO., and HP ENTERPRISE SERVICES, LLC, Petitioners,

v.

REALTIME DATA LLC, Patent Owner.

Case IPR2017-00176 Patent No. 7,161,506

PATENT OWNER'S NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF DR. CHARLES D. CREUSERE



IPR2017-00176 Notice of Creusere Deposition

Counsel for the parties have conferred and agreed that Patent Owner will conduct cross-examination by deposition of Petitioner's witness as follows:

**Place:** 1700 K Street, N.W., Washington, D.C.

**Date/Time:** August 4, 2017, at 9:30AM

**Declarant:** Dr. Charles D. Creusere

The cross-examination will be recorded stenographically by a court reporter authorized by law to administer oaths. It may also be transcribed by real-time reporting software and by video.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ William Rothwell

William P. Rothwell, Reg. No. 72,522 NOROOZI PC 2245 Texas Drive, Suite 300 Sugar Land, TX 77479

Counsel for Patent Owner

Date: July 20, 2017



## **CERTIFICATION OF SERVICE**

The undersigned hereby certifies that the foregoing **PATENT OWNER'S NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF DR. CHARLES D. CREUSERE** was served electronically via e-mail on July 20, 2017, in its entirety on the following counsel of record for Petitioner:

Andrew R. Sommer (Lead Counsel)
Thomas M. Dunham (Back-up Counsel)
Garth A. Winn (Back-up Counsel)
Vivek V. Krishnan (Back-up Counsel)
IPR2017-00176@winston.com
garth.winn@klarquist.com

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ William Rothwell

William P. Rothwell, Reg. No. 72,522 NOROOZI PC 2245 Texas Drive, Suite 300 Sugar Land, TX 77479

Counsel for Patent Owner

Date: July 20, 2017

